EP.MERSEN.COM MV 35
M
V
© 2018 Mersen. All rights reserved. Mersen reserves the right to change, update,
or correct, without notice, any information contained in this datasheet.
Mersen capacitor fuses are designed to ANSI C37-41. They are current-
limiting operating without noise or discharge and are designed to
be used indoors in a general purpose enclosure or outdoors in a

Maximum 1
Phase Interrupting
Rating
Overall
Length
Inches (mm)
Tube Length
Inches (mm)
Ind. Housing
Inches (mm)
Body Dia
Inches (mm)
Bracket Dimensions
Inches (mm)
1.5 kV Max Type 10 inner thread to screw A B C D E F
A150C25-10 25 4 12
40 kA @1500V
RMS Sym 7.08 (179.8) 6.38 (162.1) .70 (17.8) 1.42 (36.0)
A150C50-10 50 16 50
A150C60-10 60 25 70
A150C75-10 75 35 110
A150C90-10 90 50 150
A150C100-10 100 65 200
A150C110-10 110 80 250
A150C120-10 120 100 310
A150C125-10 125 125 330
A150C130-10 130 125 330
A150C135-10 135 130 350
A150C140-10 140 130 350
A150C150-10 150 150 390
A150C160-10 160 185 480
A150C165-10 165 185 480
A150C175-10 175 225 600
A150C200-10 200 300 800
1.5 kV Max Type 20 screw to bolt (flat bracket) A B C D E F
A150C25-20 25  3.2 6.5
40 kA @1500V
RMS Sym 6.84 (173.6) 5.73 (145.5) 1.42 (36.0) 1.10 (27.9) 3.00 (76.2) 1.25 (31.8)
A150C50-20 50 13 27
A150C60-20 60 18 38
A150C75-20 75 30 60
A150C90-20 90 35 72
A150C100-20 100 52 105
A150C110-20 110 58 120
A150C120-20 120 73 150
A150C125-20 125 82 165
A150C130-20 130 90 190
A150C135-20 135 90 190
A150C140-20 140 105 220
A150C150-20 150 120 240
EP.MERSEN.COM MV 37
MEDIUM VOLTAGE
FUSES
M

Maximum 1
Phase Interrupting
Rating
Overall
Length
Inches (mm)
Tube Length
Inches (mm)
Ind. Housing
Inches (mm)
Body Dia
Inches (mm)
Bracket Dimensions
Inches (mm)
1.0 kV Max Type 30  external female to bolt (L bracket) A B C D E F
A100C25-30 25 4 10
50 kA @1000V
RMS Sym 6.38 (162.1) 4.42 (112.3) 75 (19.1) 1.10 (27.9) 5.76 (146.2) 1.25 (31.8)
A100C50-30 50 16 40
A100C60-30 60 25 60
A100C75-30 75 35 95
A100C90-30 90 50 130
A100C100-30 100 65 165
A100C110-30 110 80 205
A100C125-30 125 100 250
1.5 kV Max Type 40  external female to external female A B C D E F
A150C100-40 100 125 140
40 kA @1500V
RMS Sym 6.84 (173.6) 4.78 (121.4) .51 (13.0) 1.75 (27.9) .75 (19.1) 1.41 (35.8)
A150C110-40 110 125 180
A150C125-40 125 130 230
A150C130-40 130 130 230
A150C140-40 140 150 285
A150C150-40 150 185 315
A150C160-40 160 185 360
A150C175-40 175 225 410
A150C200-40 200 300 560
1.5 kV Max Type 50  screw to bolt (L bracket) A B C D E F
A150C50-50 50 13 27
40 kA @1500V
RMS Sym 8.11 (206.0) 5.74 (145.8) .75 (19.1) 1.10 (27.9) 7.49 (190.2) 1.25 (31.8)
A150C60-50 60 18 38
A150C75-50 75 30 60
A150C90-50 90 35 72
A150C100-50 100 52 105
A150C110-50 110 58 120
A150C120-50 120 73 150
A150C125-50 125 82 165
A150C130-50 130 90 190
A150C135-50 135 90 190
A150C140-50 140 105 220
A150C150-50 150 120 240